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Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD February
Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne

Jul 2018
Export 622,866
Import 1,171,704
Total 1,794,570

Jul 2017

Previous year Total 1,902,878

Aug 2018
957,614
1,354,439
2,312,053

Aug 2017
1,606,665

Sep 2018
924,097
1,248,380
2,172,477

Sep 2017
1,841,485

Oct 2018
835,748
1,170,950
2,006,698

Oct 2017
1,602,232

Nov 2018
573,513
1,134,619
1,708,132

Nov 2017
1,594,980

Dec 2018
979,931
1,259,413
2,239,344

Dec 2017
2,079,018

Jan 2019
718,922
1,297,193
2,016,115

Jan 2018
1,771,090

Feb 2019
777,280
1,055,993
1,833,273

Feb 2018
1,668,989
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Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD February
Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne
Imports by Region

Region

AFRICA

CENTRAL AMERICA
EAST ASIA

EUROPE

MIDDLE EAST
NORTH AMERICA
OCEANIA

SOUTH AMERICA
SOUTH ASIA
SOUTH EAST ASIA

Break-Bulk

2,662

4
28,567
14,962
442
6,847
298,856
196

0

3,312

Total 355,848

Bulk Liquid

143,415

O O O O O O

14,008
157,423

Dry Bulk

0

0

588,570
60,460

0

52,676
3,829,852
422,390

0

221,371
5,175,319

RoRo

54,011
46,850
2,047,755
729,278
9,875
190,335
43,550
30,314
1,590
850,542
4,004,100

Total RT

56,673
46,854
2,808,307
804,700
10,317
249,858
4,172,258
452,900
1,590
1,089,233
9,692,690

Prior Year
Period Total

184,316
45,059
2,748,874
991,146
22,468
252,148
3,785,583
456,036
10,916
1,417,500
9,914,046

% Changes

-69.25%
3.98%
2.16%

-18.81%

-54.08%
-0.91%

10.21%
-0.69%

-85.43%

-23.16%
-2.23%
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Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD February
Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne
Exports by Region

Region

AFRICA

CENTRAL AMERICA
EAST ASIA

EUROPE

MIDDLE EAST
NORTH AMERICA
OCEANIA

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS
SOUTH AMERICA
SOUTH ASIA
SOUTH EAST ASIA

Total

Break-Bulk

0

0

0

418
20,773
23,580
237,432
0

0

0
77,060
359,263

Bulk Liquid

6,299

Dry Bulk

0

39,277
1,857,351
797,778
22,756
32,748
320,690

0

0
2,070,327
612,363
5,753,290

RoRo

323

0

1,777
1,686
343
4,350
257,190
609

88

0

4,751
271,117

Total RT

323
39,277
1,859,128
799,882
43,872
60,678
821,611
609

88
2,070,327
694,174
6,389,969

Prior Year
Period Total

4,653

72
1,492,363
355,534
22,175
68,466
903,075
23,501

0

834,501
448,951
4,153,291
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% Changes

-93.06%
54451.39%
24.58%
124.98%
97.84%
-11.37%
-9.02%
-97.41%
100.00%
148.09%
54.62%
53.85%
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Disclaimer

While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW
Ports) make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct,
NSW Ports gives no guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:

The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information
included in this document or

The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.
This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.




