Port Kembla

Trade Statistics Bulletin 1 July 2018 – 28 February 2019







Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD February Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne

	Jul 2018	Aug 2018	Sep 2018	Oct 2018	Nov 2018	Dec 2018	Jan 2019	Feb 2019
Export	622,866	957,614	924,097	835,748	573,513	979,931	718,922	777,280
Import	1,171,704	1,354,439	1,248,380	1,170,950	1,134,619	1,259,413	1,297,193	1,055,993
Total	1,794,570	2,312,053	2,172,477	2,006,698	1,708,132	2,239,344	2,016,115	1,833,273
	Jul 2017	Aug 2017	Sep 2017	Oct 2017	Nov 2017	Dec 2017	Jan 2018	Feb 2018
Previous year Total	1,902,878	1,606,665	1,841,485	1,602,232	1,594,980	2,079,018	1,771,090	1,668,989





Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD February Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne Imports by Region

Region	Break-Bulk	Bulk Liquid	Dry Bulk	RoRo	Total RT	Prior Year Period Total	% Changes
AFRICA	2,662	0	0	54,011	56,673	184,316	-69.25%
CENTRAL AMERICA	4	0	0	46,850	46,854	45,059	3.98%
EAST ASIA	28,567	143,415	588,570	2,047,755	2,808,307	2,748,874	2.16%
EUROPE	14,962	0	60,460	729,278	804,700	991,146	-18.81%
MIDDLE EAST	442	0	0	9,875	10,317	22,468	-54.08%
NORTH AMERICA	6,847	0	52,676	190,335	249,858	252,148	-0.91%
OCEANIA	298,856	0	3,829,852	43,550	4,172,258	3,785,583	10.21%
SOUTH AMERICA	196	0	422,390	30,314	452,900	456,036	-0.69%
SOUTH ASIA	0	0	0	1,590	1,590	10,916	-85.43%
SOUTH EAST ASIA	3,312	14,008	221,371	850,542	1,089,233	1,417,500	-23.16%
Tota	355,848	157,423	5,175,319	4,004,100	9,692,690	9,914,046	-2.23%





Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD February Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne Exports by Region

Region	Break-Bulk	Bulk Liquid	Dry Bulk	RoRo	Total RT	Prior Year Period Total	% Changes
AFRICA	0	0	0	323	323	4,653	-93.06%
CENTRAL AMERICA	0	0	39,277	0	39,277	72	54451.39%
EAST ASIA	0	0	1,857,351	1,777	1,859,128	1,492,363	24.58%
EUROPE	418	0	797,778	1,686	799,882	355,534	124.98%
MIDDLE EAST	20,773	0	22,756	343	43,872	22,175	97.84%
NORTH AMERICA	23,580	0	32,748	4,350	60,678	68,466	-11.37%
OCEANIA	237,432	6,299	320,690	257,190	821,611	903,075	-9.02%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS	0	0	0	609	609	23,501	-97.41%
SOUTH AMERICA	0	0	0	88	88	0	100.00%
SOUTH ASIA	0	0	2,070,327	0	2,070,327	834,501	148.09%
SOUTH EAST ASIA	77,060	0	612,363	4,751	694,174	448,951	54.62%
Total	359,263	6,299	5,753,290	271,117	6,389,969	4,153,291	53.85%





Disclaimer

- While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW Ports) make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct, NSW Ports gives no guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:
- The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information included in this document or
- The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.
- This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.

